..Number 201462... Version Original ..Reference ..Sponsor THE CHAIR ..Title Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

- Resolution recognizing the history-making role of Milwaukee native Darian Dixon on the NASA Mars Perseverance Mission BY ALDS. HAMILTON, JOHNSON, COGGS, KOVAC, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
- 2. Resolution recognizing the Annual AKA Day at the Capitol on March 3, 2021 BY ALDS. JOHNSON, MURPHY, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
- Resolution congratulating Joan M. Prince on her retirement from the University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee.
  BY ALDS. KOVAC, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
- 4. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Hamid Abd-Al-Jabbar. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, STAMPER, JOHNSON, RAINEY, LEWIS, COGGS, PÉREZ, DODD, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI
- 5. Resolution congratulating James R. Hoeffler on his retirement from the Housing Authority of the City of Milwaukee BY ALDS. MURPHY, SPIKER, JOHNSON, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
- 6. Resolution congratulating Jonathan H. Hopkins on his retirement from the Department of Administration BY ALDS. LEWIS, SPIKER, JOHNSON, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, RAINEY
- 7. Resolution congratulating Laura Swendrowski on her retirement from the Milwaukee Water Works

BY ALDS. JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY

- 8. *Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from the Department of Public Works:* 
  - a. Charlene L. Pena BY ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, SPIKER, JOHNSON, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
  - b. Alan V. Jasenovec BY ALDS. JOHNSON, MURPHY, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
  - c. Geoffrey S. McFatridge BY ALDS. JOHNSON, MURPHY, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
  - d. Laura M. Zimmerman BY ALDS. JOHNSON, MURPHY, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
- 9. *Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from the Milwaukee Police Department:* 
  - a. Delores R. Thomas BY ALDS. LEWIS, SPIKER, JOHNSON, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, RAINEY, MURPHY
  - b. Dwayne S. Pratchet BY ALDS. JOHNSON, MURPHY, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
  - c. Jose R. Rivera BY ALDS. JOHNSON, MURPHY, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
  - d. Susan M. Wroblewski BY ALDS. JOHNSON, MURPHY, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
  - e. Maurice J. Woulfe BY ALDS. LEWIS, SPIKER, JOHNSON, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, RAINEY, MURPHY
  - f. Scott D. Warren BY ALDS. SPIKER, JOHNSON, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, MURPHY
  - g. Michael J. Brunson BY ALDS. LEWIS, SPIKER, JOHNSON, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, RAINEY, MURPHY
- 10. *Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from the Milwaukee Fire Department:* 
  - a. John J. Maher

BY ALDS. JOHNSON, MURPHY, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY

- b. Scott M. Van Roo BY ALDS. JOHNSON, MURPHY, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
- c. Mark W. Zalewski BY ALDS. MURPHY, SPIKER, JOHNSON, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY

.. Drafter CC-CC Bill Arnold 3/2/21